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On behalf of the Oklahoma Brangus Association, we would like 
to invite you to the Spring 2024 production sale in McAlester, OK. 
We would like to express our gratitude to all our past customers 
who have invested in our programs. 

We are the longest running Brangus state association sale in the 
United States for a reason, we have always strived to produce top 
genetics that our customers and industry have demanded. We have 
put an emphasis on our breeders to push for genetic excellence when 
selecting bulls and females to display for our commercial buyers. I have 
hand selected this year’s animals which are phenotypically correct, have 
genomic superiority, and very functional, that when you purchase these 
animals rest assured that they will go to work and move the marker within your 
herd. Most animals have been parent verified and have genetically enhanced 
EPD’s. We have a selection of females that are not only eye appealing but real world 
Brangus females that will do what the Brangus Breed is known for. Don’t look past the 30 
plus top of the line commercial cows and heifers being offered. 

Look for supplement information sale day on bred females. We look forward to seeing you sale day and if you have any 
questions please contact Shiloh Hall at 918-798-1337 or by email shiloh518@yahoo.com.
 

Thank you,

Shiloh Hall                                                 

Welcome
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ARMSTRONG BRANGUS 
Traves & Tasha Armstrong 
Valliant, OK 580-236-0882 

Female lots 36-39

DICKEY BRANGUS 
Dwaine Dickey 

Garfield, AR 479-633-2498 
Commercial Female lots 55-64 

E-Z BRANGUS 
Phillip & Theresa Evans

Joshua, TX | 817-426-1644 
Bull lots 8-9

-G- CATTLE CO. 
LANE GRANT

Mcalester, OK | 918-916-4236
Bull Lot 1 | Female Lots 40-42

G BAR 2 CATTLE CO.
Carl and Becky Goodnight 

Chandler, OK | 405-328-0012 
Bull lot 16-17 | Female lots 30-31

 

GORCZYCA & SON
Jack, Patty & Thad Gorczyca  
Harrah, OK | 405-760-9057 

Bull lots 4-7
Commercial Female Lots 45-54

LAWMAN RANCH
Shiloh Hall 

Okmulgee, OK | 918-798-1337
Bull lots 22-23

MATTHEW BARTON 
Stillwater, OK | 405-326-8115 

Bull lot 25-27 

STROOPE BRANGUS 
Ralph & Janis Stroope 

Campbell, TX | 903-456-4339 
Bull lots 10-15

 

CONSIGNORS
spring sale

Please Contact Individual 
Consignors for Videos
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WELLS J-J BRANGUS RANCH
Danny & Betty Wells

Stratford, OK | 580-759-3498
Bull lots 18-21 | Female lots 32-35 
Commercial Females lots 65-74

WAITS RIDGEVIEW RANCH
David and Cynthia Waits

Orlando, OK | 580-455-2221
Bull lot 24

 

YOUNG LAND AND CATTLE CO.
Warren Young, DVM

Blanchard, OK | 936-827-4954
Bull lots 2-3



Friday, March 22
2:00pm  Cattle available for viewing

5:00pm  Oklahoma Brangus Association Meeting

Schedule 
Saturday, March 23
8:00am Cattle available for viewing

12:00pm Oklahoma Brangus Association Sale,    
 McAlester Union Stockyards

Catalog Requests: social media @oklahomabrangusassociationShiloh Hall | 918-798-1337

OKLAHOMA BRANGUS 
association

videos
Please contact individual consignors 
for videos of their lots.

accommodations  
HAMPTON INN | 918-302-3882
HOLIDAY INN | 918-423-1118
BEST WESTERN | 918-426-0115

OBA Sale CONTACTS:
Shiloh Hall |  918-798-1337 | shiloh518@yahoo.com
Carl Goodnight |  405-328-0012 | gbar2@cotc.net  
 
Sale Day Telephone: (918) 798-1337

Sale is managed by OBA Members Only, 
All footnotes are written by owner’s of 
each lot.

Auctioneer:  
Wes Dotson | (580) 541-3799 | 
wesleydotson@hotmail.com

Sponsored by: 
Oklahoma Brangus Association 
Email: shiloh518@yahoo.com

Sale Order and Supplements
Sale orders and supplemental information will be 
available on Saturday morning prior to the sale. 
Announcements from the auction block regarding the 
cattle selling in this sale will take precedence over any 
printed information.

Liability
All persons attending the sale do so at their own risk, legal 
or otherwise, for their safety or the behavior of the animals. 

The owners, sale management, and hosts assume no 
liability for loss or damages however so caused.
 
Trucking
Responsible trucking available. Trucking is the 
responsibility of buyer. Consignors will gladly help to 
make arrangements for trucking. All animals become the 
responsibility of new owner upon end of sale. 

Payment and Delivery
Please contact Shiloh Hall (918-798-1337) immediately 
after the sale to arrange payment and delivery.

Genetically Enhanced EPDs
Animals with Geonomic Enhanced EPDs are designated 
in catalog with a “GE-EPD”. There are numerous 
interesting and educational articles written on the value 
and uses of Genetically Enhanced EPDs. If interested 
in the advancements in beef production through use of 
GE-EPDS you can google and find these articles very 
easily or there are several in past Frontline’s or Brangus 
Journals. The short version is - Genetically Enhanced EPDs 
have higher EPD accuracies, and a lower possible degree 
of change of an animals EPDs. Through the use of DNA to 
produce GE-EPDS an animal with no progeny will have 
EPDs equal to an animal with 6 to 20 progeny varying  in 
different EPD values. Giving young animals a much more 
predictable set of EPDs.
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UB10500781

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
4.2 0.7 31 59 6 22 3.9 0.87 0.39 0.3 0.019

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

GRANT CATTLE CO.3/16/22PVGEN: 1

CB PASSPORT 820F11
CB MISS KID ROCK 820Z9R10400708

VOREL PASSPORT 143C2

PENZ ROSELLA 9406
PENZ JODIE 2104EA19504090

EXAR ENDURANCE 3949B

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

4.3 0.12
2.03 0.07
-1.98 0.21
3.25
4.11

0.220.34 0.46 0.4 0.27 0.22 0.34 0.34 0.43 0.36

11189 99598 1041149 3.29 16.64 106 0.26 107 3.48 115

Unit is a deep bodied, big footed UB1 with a bold rib. He is standing on plenty of bone 
backed by great disposition. 

-G- UNIT 9406K1
9406KUB1

Birth Weight (BW) EPD predicts calf size and calving ease, if all 
other extenuating conditions are held the same. 
Weaning Weight (WW) EPD predicts preweaning growth 
potential.
Yearling Weight (YW) EPD predicts overall growth potential.
Milk EPD predicts the maternal contribution to weaning weight of 
the calf, through milk production, behavior, immunity and other 
maternal environmental factors.
Total Maternal (TM), also called M&G EPD predicts weaning 
weight of calves from a bull’s daughters.  
Scrotal Circumference (SC) EPD predicts testicular size at puberty.

ULTRASOUND EPDs
Ribeye Area (REA) EPD predicts total muscle
Intramuscular Fat (IMF) EPD predicts % of intramuscular fat which 
is highly correlated to marbling.
Rib Fat Thickness (FT) EPD predicts external fat thickness. 
*REA and FT are primary components of USDA Yield Grade, and 
marbling is the primary component of USDA Quality Grade.

PERFORMANCE
Individual performance data is provided as supplementary 
information as EPDs provide more reliable evaluation of genetic 
differences of animals. 
Actual Birth Weight (BW) are reported from the producer. 
Weaning Weight (WW) are adjusted to 205 days.
Yearling Weight (YW) are adjusted to 365 days.
Scrotal Circumference (SC) are adjusted to 365 days.
Average Daily Gain (ADG) is a measure of growth rate on a high 
energy diet. It is positively associated with feed efficiency. 

WHAT ARE EPD’S?
Expected Progeny Difference (EPDs) are the best estimate of an animal’s genetic merit for a particular trait. It takes into account the animal’s 
own performance, compared with it’s contemporaries and the performance of it’s relatives, compared against their contemporaries. 

Birth Date

Consignor
Registration Number
R preface = Brangus

UB preface = 
Ultrablack

Two Generation 
Pedigree

Current EPD’s
Accuracies

Adjusted individual 
performance data, 

followed by ratio.
BW: Adjusted Birth 

weight; BR: birth weight 
ratio and so forth.

Heifer Preg | Acc.

Stay | Acc.

Mature Cow Wt | Acc.

Terminal Index

Fertility Index

Is this lot 
Parentage 
Verified?

Does this lot have GE-
EPDs? Will say yes if so.

Footnote/
Breeding 
information

Ribeye Areas (REA) are adjusted to 365 days and ratioed relative 
to contemporaries. 
Intramuscular Fats (IMF) are adjusted to 365 days and ratioed 
relative to contemporaries. IMF is highly correlated to marbling.
Fat Thickness (FT) is adjusted to 365 days and ratioed relative to 
contemporaries. 
Heifer Preg: The Heifer Pregnancy EPD predicts the probability 
that an animal’s offspring will breed and have a calf as a two-year-
old.
STAY: The Stayability EPD predicts the likelihood an animal’s 
daughters will still be in the herd at six years old versus the 
average of the breed.
Cow Weight: The Mature Cow Weight EPD is a prediction of how 
much an animal’s daughters will weigh as a five-year-old versus 
the average of the breed.
Terminal Index: The terminal index combines birth weight, 
weaning weight, milk production, post wean gain, ribeye area, 
marbling, and back fat EPDs into a single number. The index 
is expressed as s standard deviation from the breed average, 
meaning that bulls with a +2 index are two standard deviations 
above the average. Higher numbers are superior to low numbers.
Fertility Index: Fertility selection index is an index that combines 
heifer pregnancy, stayability, the age a cow will first calve, mature 
cow weight, and back fat EPDs into a single number. The index 
is expressed as s standard deviation from the breed average, 
meaning that bulls with a +2 index are two standard deviations 
above the average. Higher numbers are superior to low numbers.

Brangus EPDs are calculated by the Livestock Genetic Serves and 
are part of a program called the National Cattle Evaluation (NCE).

Due to the differences in management practices, weather and other conditions. Individual weights and 
measurements cannot be compared to animals from different farms or ranches. Animals should only be 
compared to animals in their own on farm contemporary groups. The use of EPDs and accuracies of EPDs 
is the only tool available to compare animals from herd to herd. Low accuracy animals have a much 
higher possible change in either direction on all EPDs than higher accuracy animals. Read information 
provided on this page and the previous page to better understand EPD values. 

DATA KEY

Lot 
Number

• 01K1

PHN

Generation/
Ultrablack
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FRIDAY, MARCH 22
2:00pm  Cattle available for viewing
5:00pm  Oklahoma Brangus Association Meeting

SATURDAY, MARCH 23
8:00am Cattle available for viewing.
12:00pm Oklahoma Brangus Association Sale

schedule 

UB10500781

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
4.2 0.7 31 59 6 22 3.9 0.87 0.39 0.3 0.019

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

GRANT CATTLE CO.3/16/22PVGEN: 1

CB PASSPORT 820F11
CB MISS KID ROCK 820Z9R10400708

VOREL PASSPORT 143C2

PENZ ROSELLA 9406
PENZ JODIE 2104EA19504090

EXAR ENDURANCE 3949B

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

4.3 0.12
2.03 0.07
-1.98 0.21
3.25
4.11

0.220.34 0.46 0.4 0.27 0.22 0.34 0.34 0.43 0.36

11189 99598 1041149 3.29 16.64 106 0.26 107 3.48 115

Unit is a deep bodied, big footed UB1 with a bold rib. He is standing on plenty of bone 
backed by great disposition. 

-G- UNIT 9406K1
9406KUB1

R10521508

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
2.7 2 35 60 4 22 3.6 0.95 0.57 0.42 0.03

0.36 0.47 0.43 0.29 0.23 0.23 0.32 0.34 0.42 0.36

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

YOUNG LAND & CATTLE CO.2/7/23PVGEN: 4

BWCC MASON  192G40
BWCC MS CRUISE 192B62UB10444687

BWCC MONUMENT 10D7

MS MC TANK 918H2
MS BEST BET 918Y2R10465661

MC TANK 000Y10

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

5.92 0.15
2.34 0.09
5.7 0.21
3.55
3.69

11478 99638 1001127 2.97 16.74 108 0.225 80 3.14 85

117L is an eye appealing herd sire prospect with multi-trait excellence. A real carcass 
improver for both REA and IMF. 117L is a built from the ground up w/ good structure and 
a clean underline. 

YLC BULLET 117L2
117LR

R10521507

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
6.6 -0.1 29 55 2 17 3.8 0.98 0.47 0.37 0.028

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

YOUNG LAND & CATTLE CO.1/27/23PVGEN: 1

BWCC BULLET 111G60
BWCC MS RIGHTEOUS 111A2R10444970

BWCC MCQUEEN 192E24

MISS RICOCHET 55G
MS NORTH STAR 55YUB10425360

MC RICOCHET 541D21

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

5.54 0.14
2.38 0.09
4.52 0.21
3.3

3.87

0.220.35 0.47 0.43 0.27 0.22 0.32 0.33 0.41 0.35

10068 94602 1001125 3.18 14.17 92 0.34 120 4.25 115

55L is a low birthweight, multi-trait excellent, and eye appealing prospect. He is moderate, 
thick, and docile with a very clean underline. Calving ease bull with added punch. 

YLC BULLET 55L3
55LR

R10544840

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
5.4 0.2 24 47 5 17 3.27 0.34 0.09 -0.07 -0.004

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

GORCZYCA & SON BRANGUS2/14/23GEN: 1

YLC RICOCHET 561G
MS HOMBRE 561YUB10425498

MC RICOCHET 541D21

JG MISS 173/D JET CLASSIC
W&WB MS CLASSIC 173/W1R10346357

JG MR. 747 BLACK JET

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

2.7 0.03
1.24 0.03
-4.06 0.02
1.71
3.55

0.080.21 0.28 0.16 0.1 0.11 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.1

9568 100714 1001062 2.91 13.59 100 0.28 100 2.92 100

When sorting threw the bulls don’t discount this guy for being young, he could be the 
sleeper in the sale. Give him a look and chance for your operation.  

JG MR 173L1 CLASSIC RICO4
173/L1R

6 | BULLS
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R10536221

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
6.4 0.2 13 24 4 11 3.06 0.2 0.07 0.06 0.002

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

GORCZYCA & SON BRANGUS9/20/22GEN: 6

MP MR CARBON COPY 38H7
DDD SWEET SOURCE 38D22R10447795

DDD STOCK BROKER 150C3

JG MISS 3144/D  PERFORMER
JG MISS 314 ON STARR10346356

JG MR. 747 HAWK

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

2.05 0.03
0.96 0.02
-5.48 0.01

1
3.02

0.060.15 0.25 0.16 0.09 0.11 0.06 0.08 0.11 0.1

9972 100672 1001122 2.51 11.25 100 0.18 100 3.25 100

If looking for one that is square hipped with lots of expression and muscling, plus a front 
end that is laid in to produce those attractive females, give this bull a serious look. 

JG MR PERFORMING COPY 3144K55
3144K5R

R10536219

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
7.6 0.2 13 22 2 9 3.27 -0.19 0.16 0.06 -0.008

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

GORCZYCA & SON BRANGUS8/25/22PVGEN: 5

MP MR CARBON COPY 38H7
DDD SWEET SOURCE 38D22R10447795

DDD STOCK BROKER 150C3

JG MISS 804E8 OPTION
DDD FOCUS ON FANCY 804P7R10380851

DDD STOCK OPTION 38Y

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

2.33 0.04
1.05 0.03

0 0.01
1.01
2.96

0.070.17 0.26 0.17 0.1 0.11 0.09 0.09 0.11 0.1

9871 92574 951057 2.7 13.09 92 0.12 60 2.07 92

When studying pedigrees you will find this fellow contains the 804, 150, and 38 cow 
families. All being royal bloodlines, then study the stoutness and easy fleshing ability, he 
has to pass on to those replacement females.

JG MR CARBON OPTION 804K136
804K13R

R10545449

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
6 0.6 18 27 5 14 2.94 0.14 0.1 -0.02 -0.006

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

GORCZYCA & SON BRANGUS2/9/23GEN: 5

JG MR 804D4 FANCY  OPTION
DDD FOCUS ON FANCY 804P7R10331249

DDD STOCK OPTION 38Y

JG MISS 30 BLACK JET
JG 03 MISS 314 REVELUTIONR10278111

JG MR. 747 BLACK JET

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

-0.45 0.06
0.59 0.03
-4.57 0.02
0.96
2.88

0.110.25 0.31 0.25 0.18 0.12 0.21 0.12 0.14 0.13

10172 104760 1011097 2.41 15.25 111 0.24 110 2.37 104

This boy is young but take a look at the performance he exhibits in addition to being easy 
fleshing and maintenance free. 

JG MR 86L  JET  OPTION7
86LR

R10524147

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
5 0.3 26 54 10 24 3.15 0.87 0.29 0.03 0.004

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

E-Z BRANGUS10/19/22GEN: 1

CB BRICKHOUSE 1373H35
CB THREE D 1373C3UB10470838

SF BRICKHOUSE  909D9

CB MS CAPITAL GAIN 117H22
MS LAWMAN LANDAU 117CR10471000

CB CAPITAL GAIN 924D19

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

7.47 0.09
1.52 0.05
2.25 0.02
2.46
3.2

0.090.14 0.14 0.15 0.14 0.1 0.13 0.15 0.19 0.17

10074 100798 1001274 2.87 17.17 100 0.4 100 1.77 100

Large meaty - mass of a bull. Sire CB Brickhouse Dam Capital Gain should add mass 
and depth to any calf crop. 

EZ MR AMOS 117K8
117KR

7 | BULLS

R10508403

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
5.7 0.7 26 53 7 20 3.3 0.73 0.41 0 -0.001

P
BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

E-Z BRANGUS9/5/22GEN: 5

EZ AFFIRMED LEAD GUN 820H
IH MS WAT LEAD GUN 820U4R10449575

IH AFFIRMED 847W

SKYHAWKS PRES 103D
DDD MS JULIE 103W2R10331173

SKYHAWKS PRESIDENTE

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

3.37 0.06
1.13 0.04
-3.94 0.03
2.32
3.38

0.070.13 0.15 0.12 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.07

10074 100789 1001280 3.12 15.7 100 0.23 100 2.7 100

Big stout framed bull with height, length, and depth. Sire sold here 2 years ago. Affirmed- 
Lead gun on top and Skyhawks Presidente on bottom. 

EZ JULIO 103K9
103KR
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R10536056

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
7.7 -0.5 54 94 6 34 4.41 0.62 0.65 0.16 0.019

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

STROOPE BRANGUS1/14/23PVGEN: 1

MC PLATINUM CARD 188F8
MC MS FOCUSED 188Y3UB10425540

MC TRUMP CARD 129D18

SUHN’S MISS ELDORADO 416F8
SUHN’S MISS THREE D 416D3R10380941

DMR ELDORADO 30B15

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

5.3 0.16
2.27 0.09
3.92 0.21
4.75

4

0.240.33 0.48 0.43 0.3 0.22 0.33 0.35 0.43 0.37

9972 107742 1031108 2.14 14.5 98 0.19 115 2.19 115

416L1 is a full brother to 2 high sellers in this sale. A herd sire prospect with elite growth 
and carcass traits. He is a hard to find kind of bull. Hang your hat on this prospect. Docile 
natured. 

416L1- JRS PLATINUM CARD10
416L1R

R10537799

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
4.7 0.3 47 84 9 33 3.57 0.68 0.76 0.2 0.023

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

STROOPE BRANGUS2/16/23PVGEN: 1

MC PLATINUM CARD 188F8
MC MS FOCUSED 188Y3UB10425540

MC TRUMP CARD 129D18

JM MS 918E4 MAIN EVENT 129H18
MB MS ATLANTA 129D94R10464897

T3 MAIN EVENT 918E4

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

5.84 0.14
2.13 0.08
1.39 0.21
4.37
3.85

0.220.32 0.45 0.38 0.28 0.22 0.32 0.34 0.41 0.36

10073 108692 1031077 2.49 14.29 105 0.2 113 2.48 89

129L is moderate with added growth. 129L is very clean in his underline with added 
performance and moderate birthweight (68 lbs) he has 6 traits in the top 4% of the breed. 

129L-JRS PLATINUM CARD11
129LR

R10536061

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
5.6 0.9 35 70 8 26 4.74 0.81 0.66 0.16 0.014

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

STROOPE BRANGUS12/28/22PVGEN: 1

MC PLATINUM CARD 188F8
MC MS FOCUSED 188Y3UB10425540

MC TRUMP CARD 129D18

MS CSONKA 40D40
SF MISS NEXT STEP 40U5R10332397

CSONKA OF BRINKS 30R4

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

6 0.16
2.62 0.11
6.91 0.22
3.57
4.54

0.240.33 0.47 0.43 0.29 0.24 0.33 0.35 0.42 0.36

9670 92640 961038 2.33 15.15 103 0.17 99 1.75 92

40K7 is another platinum card with high growth and carcass numbers. Docile natured w/ 
added length. This is a bull to retain heifers from. 

40K7-JRS PLATINUM CARD 40K712
40K7R

8 | BULLS

R10537798

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
7.3 -0.6 48 90 6 30 4.0 0.72 0.81 0.23 0.027

P
BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

STROOPE BRANGUS3/1/23PVGEN: 1

MC PLATINUM CARD 188F8
MC MS FOCUSED 188Y3UB10425540

MC TRUMP CARD 129D18

MS WW FINAL CUT 30E10
MS WW GUARDIAN 30A6R10374446

CB FINAL CUT 924X

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

5.62 0.07
2.63 0.04
13.05 0.02
4.81
3.83

0.080.18 0.31 0.26 0.15 0.13 0.16 0.19 0.17

10375 97621 991028 2.64 13.48 99 0.16 93 2.72 98

30L is a high growth bull with a negative BW. 30L ranks in the top 1% of the breed for YW 
and REA with a top 3% for WW. This is your sleep easy high growth kinda bull. 

30L-JRS PLATINUM CARD13
30LR

R10537800

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
5.8 0.7 43 79 10 32 3.61 0.84 0.65 0.26 0.03

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

STROOPE BRANGUS2/9/23PVGEN: 1

MC PLATINUM CARD 188F8
MC MS FOCUSED 188Y3UB10425540

MC TRUMP CARD 129D18

MISS BOULDER 40E
CB MS AFFIRMED 40XR10344460

MC BOULDER 1420B

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

5.27 0.14
2.37 0.09
4.23 0.21
4.21
4.04

0.240.32 0.47 0.42 0.28 0.23 0.32 0.34 0.41 0.36

9670 95604 981018 2.68 13.19 97 0.17 94 3.16 113

40L1 is a maternal, high growth, and carcass bull. His sire platinum card has been a 
leading sire in the Oklahoma Brangus Sale for growth and moderate birthweight.

40L1- JRS PLATINUM CARD14
40L1R R10536057

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
3 1.5 48 83 7 31 5.1 0.66 0.63 0.12 0.011

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

STROOPE BRANGUS12/26/22PVGEN: 1

MC PLATINUM CARD 188F8
MC MS FOCUSED 188Y3UB10425540

MC TRUMP CARD 129D18

SUHN’S MISS GUARDIAN 331E63
SUHN’S MISS BT 331S43R10367613

CRC GUARDIAN 9U8U5

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

5.57 0.16
2.71 0.11
7.56 0.22
4.01
4.72

0.240.33 0.47 0.43 0.29 0.24 0.33 0.35 0.42 0.36

10375 101698 1011090 2.29 14.56 99 0.15 86 1.78 93

331K7 is another genomic gem with 5 traits in the top 5% of the breed. 331K7 has an 
impressive data with built in performance. 

331K7-JRS PLATINUM CARD15
331K7R
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UB10524513

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
7.5 -1.6 31 51 5 21 3.86 1.25 0.41 0.36 0.021

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

G - 2 BRANGUS9/19/22PVGEN: 2

CB MASTERPIECE 2051F
A CROSS RITA A2051UB10383790

SUHN’S TRAIL BOSS 30B3

G-2 MS INNOVATION 78F2
G-2 MS TEXAS STAR 78CUB10390305

MAR INNOVATION 251

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

5.23 0.18
2.63 0.09
6.99 0.21
3.29
4.52

0.250.38 0.49 0.46 0.35 0.25 0.4 0.41 0.48 0.42

9280 92552 92956 2.43 13.39 95 0.25 110 1.75 128

Thick made UB bull out of a Innovation cow who has done a really good job for us. The 
bull is out of the popular Masterpiece bull. He is calving ease heifer bull top 20% CED, 
top 10% BW, top 25% WW, and 35% YW. He will add weight to your calves. 

G-2 MASTERPIECE 78K316
78K3UB1 R10539776

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
6.7 -1.5 32 61 9 25 3.48 0.51 0.59 0.24 0.01

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

G - 2 BRANGUS12/29/22PVGEN: 1

SUHN’S SURGE 416G11
SUHN’S MS BROKEN BOW 416E2UB10419634

PV ICON 655C2

VOREL MS TRADITION 25D
VOREL MS 30T 25ZR10320528

CB TRADITION 63A

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

6.11 0.17
2.02 0.09
7.41 0.22
3.6

3.56

0.250.34 0.44 0.4 0.32 0.24 0.34 0.37 0.44 0.38

10093 100687 1001109 3.13 17.33 100 0.27 100 3.09 100

Brangus bull with length and top 10% in BW, top 25% WW, 25% YW, and top 10% REA 
a sure enough heifer bull. 

G-2 SURGE 25K317
25K3R

R10538034

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
8.3 -0.4 14 33 5 13 4.1 0.02 0.13 -0.07 -0.001

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

DANNY & BETTY WELLS1/14/23GEN: 7

KL MR COAL MINE 820F
SKYHAWKS MS PRES 820A4R10376008

SBR COAL TRAIN 222WR

J-J DBW MS BLACK 14/15A
J-J DBW MS TYSON 14/11BR10286820

JG MR. 747 BACK IN BLACK

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

0.61 0.02
0.24 0.02
-6.54 0.01
1.21
2.15

0.060.15 0.26 0.1 0.06 P 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.05

9565 97639 961102 3.12 13.82 92 0.2 78 4.33 112

Eye appealing young bull with a lot of thickness and nice underline. He is big boned with 
big top. He has great disposition and should be an easy keeper. If you are in need of a 
good bull take a look here. His sire is our Coal Mine bull. 

J-J DBW MR COAL MINE 14/2318
14/23R

R10545228

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
5.2 1.1 18 38 6 16 2.99 0.27 0.12 -0.07 -0.001

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

DANNY & BETTY WELLS1/16/23GEN: 6

3PR KRYPTONITE 606
CB MS LTD 75A20R10332292

TJM THREE D 302A

J-J KEW MS BLACK 3/18A
J-J DBW MISS PERFORMER 3/4R10450827

JG MR. 747 BACK IN BLACK

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

3.39 0.05
0.84 0.04
0.88 0.02
1.27
2.49

0.080.17 0.31 0.12 0.09 0.1 0.07 0.08 0.1 0.09

10071 100626 1001033 2.74 14.68 100 0.25 100 2.7 100

If you are looking for a good bull take a look at 3/23, His sire is out of our Kryptonite herd 
sire. He is an eye appealing young bull with a lot of thickness and nice underline. He is 
big boned with big top. He has good disposition and should be an easy keeper. 

J-J KEW MR KRYPTONITE 3/2320
3/23R

R10538032

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
4.2 1 29 50 6 21 0.54 0.32 0 0.006

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

DANNY & BETTY WELLS1/4/23GEN: 7

CB BRICKHOUSE 75H22
CB MS THREE D 75D39R10470799

SF BRICKHOUSE  909D9

J-J DBW MS KRYPTONITE315/20H
J-J DBW MS KRYPTONITE 315/18GR10467950

3PR KRYPTONITE 606

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

6.36 0.05
1.69 0.03
3.82 0.01
2.09
3.25

0.060.1 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.11 0.1

10874 103678 1041185 3.42 16.27 108 0.31 122 3.38 88

We really like this young bull, he has a lot of thickness and nice underline. His sire is our 
Cavender’s Brickhouse herd sire. 315/23 is an eye appealing young bull with bone and 
big top. He has a great disposition and should be an easy keeper. 

J-J DBW MR BRICKHOUSE 315/2321
315/23R
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R10545237

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
6.2 0.2 23 42 8 20 0.64 0.22 0.05 0.012

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

DANNY & BETTY WELLS1/16/23GEN: 6

WAT GRAVY TRAIN 111H5
WAT MS STRATEGY 111F3R10469745

WAT/DMR GRAVY TRAIN 924F12

J-J DBW MS KRYPTONITE 16/20
J-J DBW MS VOREL 16/18AR10485733

3PR KRYPTONITE 606

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

5.76 0.03
1.91 0.02
0.47 0.01
1.86
3.79

0.040.11 0.22 0.08 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.06

10076 100715 1001128 2.78 15.15 100 0.36 100 3.63 100

High CED bull sired by our Gravy Train herdsire. He has good disposition and should be 
an easy keeper. 

J-J DBW MR GRAVY TRAIN 16/2319
2/16/23R
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R10545229

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
7 0 16 40 4 12 4.82 0.31 0.12 0.06 0.008

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

DANNY & BETTY WELLS2/15/23GEN: 6

JG MR. 747 BACK IN BLACK
MS GH BRIGHT SIDE 145RR10171011

JG MR. 747 BLACK JET

VOREL MS TRADITION 331C21
VOREL MS ONSTAR 331A8R10301216

CB TRADITION 63A

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

4.12 0.07
1.42 0.05
-3.16 0.05
1.73
3.29

0.120.23 0.33 0.2 0.15 0.17 0.1 0.16 0.19 0.17

10068 100782 1001195 2.78 14.55 100 0.21 100 3.43 100

Don’t overlook this young bull, he has a nice underline and lots of thickness. If your 
looking for a good bull should be a reliable choice being out of our long time herd sire 
Back in Black. He is eye appealing with big bone and top. Great disposition.  

J-J DBW MR BLACK 331/2322
331/23R

UB10522325

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
7.8 -1.9 35 65 8 26 4.01 0.67 0.53 0.16 0.01

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

SHILOH HALL9/3/22YESGEN: 3

SUHN’S SURGE 416G11
SUHN’S MS BROKEN BOW 416E2UB10419634

PV ICON 655C2

LAWMAN MS ABSTRACT 117H
VOREL MS 331Z20- 117B8UB10457150

VOREL ABSTRACT 25E9

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

6.16 0.16
2.13 0.08
4.86 0.21
3.57
3.91

0.220.33 0.43 0.4 0.31 0.22 0.33 0.36 0.44 0.38

10774 104656 100848 0.87 12.74 100 0.15 100 3.2 100

One of the first surge calves to be offered at market. Heifer bull that can be used on cows 
as well with negative BW and top 15% WW and YW. 

LAWMAN SURGE 117K223
117K2UB2 R10522324

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
5.5 0.2 24 45 8 20 2.86 1.18 0.18 0.09 0

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

SHILOH HALL9/10/22YESGEN: 7

SUHN’S TRAIL BOSS 30B3
SUHN’S MISS PATTON 30X5R10270677

SUHN’S AUGUSTUS 416Y14

VOREL MS DIMENSION 117A2
VOREL MS AFFIRMED 117T7AX10239806

SUHN’S DIMENSION 894U18

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

5.74 0.22
1.1 0.13

-3.39 0.22
2.12
3.15

0.290.36 0.45 0.42 0.34 0.29 0.36 0.38 0.45 0.4

10078 100636 100775 0.63 11.38 100 0.14 100 3.06 100

Very balanced ET bull calf sired by Trail boss and a very maternal donor dam that milks 
very well and is a very fertile cow. 

LAWMAN TRAIL BOSS 117K1324
117K13R

R10510982

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
8.2 -1.3 41 70 8 29 3.37 0.53 0.62 0.15 0.015

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

WAITS RIDGEVIEW RANCH8/29/22PVGEN: 2

CB FINAL CUT 924X
RBM MS GUNS 924T3R10168212

MC REVELATION 129T

WAITS FOCUS 916B4
RIDGEVIEW MANSO LINE 976YR10278724

MYTTY IN FOCUS

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

7.03 0.22
2.58 0.14

22.21 0.24
3.75
3.37

0.310.36 0.45 0.41 0.33 0.31 0.36 0.38 0.45 0.4

10082 100582 1001112 3.24 13.78 100 0.11 100 1.93 100

Nice final cut bull out of one of out donor dams. He is low BW, good growth, really good 
temperament. Make a good bull for either heifers or cows. 

WAITS FINAL CUT 916K825
895KR UB10544814

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
4.3 -0.1 34 59 10 27 3.6 0.57 0.33 0.38 0.017

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

MATTHEW BARTON5/21/22PVGEN: 2

LAWMAN PAYWEIGHT 918F11
VOREL MS ONSTAR 918BUB10404744

BASIN PAYWEIGHT 1682

BWCC MS ROCK SOLID 10D9
MS IRON FARM 301J5-10N3UB10336160

S A V ROCK SOLID 2251

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

5.94 0.07
2.65 0.04
0.33 0.01
3.53
4.9

0.110.16 0.27 0.23 0.14 0.11 0.12 0.15 0.18 0.16

10572 99682 971050 2.2 11.74 0.1 3.04

Very fleshy out crossed bull that has moderate BW and high growth. Very good underlines 
and natural muscle shape. 

BB PAY SOLID 10K5426
10K54UB1

UB10544815

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
5 0.7 40 65 6 27 3.4 0.93 0.38 0.54 0.026

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

MATTHEW BARTON5/31/22PVGEN: 2

LAWMAN PAYWEIGHT 918F11
VOREL MS ONSTAR 918BUB10404744

BASIN PAYWEIGHT 1682

BWCC MS PAYLOAD 111E11
BWCC MS ROCK SOLID 111C6UB10360066

BWCC STATEMENT 192C4

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

6.73 0.06
2.87 0.03
4.37 0.01
4.11
4.71

0.090.14 0.26 0.22 0.13 P 0.11 0.14 0.17 0.15

10069 101695 1031107 2.46 17.06 0.14 2.44

Bull out of a Payweight son that expresses easy fleshing abilities and great growth 
numbers and moderate BW. Fertile and docile.

BB WEIGHT LOAD 111K6727
111K67UB1 UB10489789

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
-1.6 3 48 78 0 25 3.68 1.24 0.61 0.39 0.011

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

MATTHEW BARTON10/19/21GEN: 1

BWCC CROSS FIT 541B28
MC MS LUCIA 541UR10293331

MC CROSSOVER 834Y

BWCC MS INTERNATIONAL 889B28
BWCC MS LEAD GUN 889W28UB10293169

S A V INTERNATIONAL 2020

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

5.93 0.17
1.37 0.08
-1.28 0.02
4.2

2.94

0.210.24 0.32 0.23 0.21 0.22 0.19 0.2 0.22 0.22

10577 100693 100795 0.68 7.95 100 0.09 100 1.6 100

Negative BW bull with elite growth EPD numbers. Outcross to most herds out of the 
Blackwater Cattle Company herd. 

BWCC CROSS FIT 889J8528
889J85UB2
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R10524967

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
8 -1.4 33 65 6 22 2.98 0.93 0.44 0.33 0.38

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

Goodnight1/22/23PVGEN: 1

CB ORACLE 468F15
CB MS LTD 468Y12R10384844

CB TRADITION 63A

VOREL MS APP 143E
VOREL MS 004 143TUB10345651

VOREL APP  25B

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

6.08 0.2
2.06 0.1
-9.3 0.23
3.74
3.91

0.250.36 0.49 0.41 0.32 0.25 0.34 0.36 0.43 0.38

9170 93521 95812 2.22 12.35 93 0.38 116 4.82 106

This heifer is bred up through the UB program and is a R number. Really nice heifer who 
has 8 top 15% in her EPD’s. Should make a good cow to add to your herd.

G-2 MS ORACLE 143L29
143LR UB10524995

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
6 -1.1 40 66 7 27 3.93 1.58 0.57 0.42 0.36

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

Goodnight2/25/23PVGEN: 2

CB MASTERPIECE 2051F
A CROSS RITA A2051UB10383790

SUHN’S TRAIL BOSS 30B3

G-2 MS CONSENSUS 918E
VOREL MS ELIDIGO 918A2UB10366610

CONNEALY CONSENSUS 7229

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

3.5 0.19
2.72 0.1
7.71 0.22
4.14
4.68

0.250.38 0.48 0.41 0.32 0.25 0.35 0.37 0.44 0.38

9875 89500 96817 2.43 12.75 96 0.37 115 4.41 97

Nice heifer out of the popular Masterpiece bull. Very good EPD spread, shows calving 
ease, and low BW. She ranks in the top 5% in WW, IMF, and REA.

G-2 MS MASTERPIECE 918L30
918LUB1

R10450839

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
9.2 -0.3 14 35 11 18 5.35 0.1 -0.05 -0.14

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

Wells7/25/19GEN: 6

JG MR. 747 BACK IN BLACK
MS GH BRIGHT SIDE 145RR10171011

JG MR. 747 BLACK JET

J-J JEW MS CHAMP 315/6A
J-J JEW MS. EXACTO 315/0R10104570

L/O MR 533-343E2

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

-0.53 0.03
0.32 0.02
-2.63 0.02
1.03
2.46

0.120.27 0.34 0.17 0.12 0.19 0.07 0.11 0.14 0.13

10171

We think that 315/19D is a very nice, well balanced young female. She has great profile 
and a very nice underline. Her dam is one of our best producers MS Champ 315/6A and 
her sire is our herd sire Back in Black. Very docile and she will be an easy keeper. She 
is bred to our herd sire MR Kryptonite 485/22. His birth weight was 65 lbs. Her ECD is 
September, 2024.

J-J DBW MS BLACK 315/19D31
315/19DR

R10545707

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
8.4 0 11 31 7 12 5.3 0.25 -0.02 -0.05

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

Wells3/2/22GEN: 6

JG MR. 747 BACK IN BLACK
MS GH BRIGHT SIDE 145RR10171011

JG MR. 747 BLACK JET

J-J DBW MS DIMENSION 315/17F
J-J JEW MS BLACK 315/14DR10368271

VOREL DIMENSION 117C3

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

1.95 P
0.66 P
-7.53 P

PP P P P P P P P P

9869

MS Black 315/22B is a really nice made young heifer. We expect her to have long 
productive life. Her dam is one of our young productive cows. Her dam is MS Dimension 
315/17F and her sire is our herd sire MR Back in Black. His birth weight was 73 lbs. Her 
ECD is August, 2024.

J-J DBW MS BLACK 315/22B32
315/22BR

R10485723

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
6.1 0.8 9 32 3 8 5.38 0.19 0 -0.12

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

Wells2/8/21GEN: 6

JG MR. 747 BACK IN BLACK
MS GH BRIGHT SIDE 145RR10171011

JG MR. 747 BLACK JET

J-J JEW MS ALLEGIANCE 336/10
J-J DBW MS RINGOLD 336/4AR10184812

PR PISTOL 12R2

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

0.31 0.02
0.37 0.01
-6.98 0.01
0.79
2.51

0.110.27 0.33 0.17 0.11 0.17 0.07 0.11 0.13 0.12

11177

If you are looking for a nice young heifer MS Black 336/21 may very well it your needs. 
She has a great disposition and will be an easy keeper, Her dam is our dependable MS 
Allegiance 336/10 and her sire is our herd sire Back in Black. She is bred to our MR 
Kryptonite 485/22. He had a birth weight of 65 lbs. Her ECD is May, 2024.

J-J DBW MR BLACK 336/2133
336/21R R10515565

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
8.1 -0.2 14 32 7 14 4.6 0.42 0.07 0

P
BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

Wells3/14/22GEN: 2

PV DIMENSION 918F
PV MISS TEXAS STAR 918DR10395448

SUHN’S DIMENSION 894U18

J-J DBW MS BLACK 881/19
MS L SWAGERR10424560

JG MR. 747 BACK IN BLACK

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

2.8 0.03
1.32 0.03
-9.52 0.02
1.29
4.05

0.060.14 0.29 0.11 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.08

10571

MS Dimension 881/22 is a really nice made young heifer. We expect her to have long 
productive life. Her dam is one of our young cows and 881/22 is her first calf. Her dam is 
MS Black 881/19 and her sire is our herd sire MR Dimension 918F. His birth weight was 
68 lbs. Her ECD is September, 2024.

J-J DBW MS DIMENSION 881/2234
881/22R
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UB10509364

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
9.9 -3 31 52 5 21 4.37 1.33 0.44 0.3 0.12

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

Armstrong9/1/22PVGEN: 1

CB MASTERPIECE 2051F
A CROSS RITA A2051UB10383790

SUHN’S TRAIL BOSS 30B3

ARBF MS ICON 406H3
DD BARS MISS 98A 406F40R10455405

PV ICON 655C2

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

3.58 0.18
1.87 0.09
8.61 0.21
3.35
3.58

0.230.35 0.47 0.44 0.34 0.23 0.34 0.39 0.47 0.41

9061 92479 92648 0.84 6.8 90 0.07 71 3.77 91

AI bred to DMR Express 415J34 on 11-25-23. Exposed to Big Town 1373K2 from 11-
26-23 to 2-2-24

ARBF MS MASTERPIECE 406K35
406KUB2 R10512288

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
5.7 -0.3 18 32 9 18 4.31 0.95 0.09 0.11 0.15

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

Armstrong10/6/22GEN: 7

DMR BRICKHOUSE 415G22
MS DMR THREE D 415E18R10422018

SF BRICKHOUSE  909D9

DD BARS MISS CON 796D
MS BRINKS SONAR 796TR10419532

101 CONSENSUS 99Y12

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

2.61 0.16
0.24 0.1
-3.45 0.21
1.59
1.66

0.250.32 0.47 0.43 0.33 0.24 0.32 0.4 0.48 0.41

10974 101524 93653 0.64 7.2 95 0.11 118 3.92 95

AI bred County Line 468H7 on 11-25-23. Exposed to CB Exposed to Big Town 1373K2 
from 11-26-23 to 2-2-24

ARBF MS BRICKHOUSE 796K36
796KR

R10526149

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
7.2 -1.1 17 34 7 15 4.4 0.59 0.1 0.1

P
BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

Armstrong4/14/23GEN: 7

DMR BRICKHOUSE 415G22
MS DMR THREE D 415E18R10422018

SF BRICKHOUSE  909D9

ARBF MS NEW VISION 302J2
DD BARS MISS CASSIDY 302Z23R10471670

CLVR NEW VISION 803F2

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

4.68 0.07
0.91 0.04
-6.64 0.02
1.69
2.48

0.070.16 0.3 0.25 0.13 0.1 0.14 0.18 0.16

9772 99561

Negative BW open heifer out of the Brickhouse bull. Very fleshy heifer that is ready to 
Bred this spring.

ARBF MS BRICKHOUSE 302L437
302L4R R10526146

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
3.5 0.6 30 56 10 25 4.1 0.77 0.34 0.22

P
BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

Armstrong4/7/23GEN: 7

DMR BRICKHOUSE 415G22
MS DMR THREE D 415E18R10422018

SF BRICKHOUSE  909D9

ARBF MS ORACLE 75J2
DD BARS MISS MCCREA 75Z48R10465185

CB ORACLE 468F15

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

6.29 0.08
1.23 0.04
-4.86 0.02
2.93
2.57

0.080.17 0.31 0.25 0.15 0.12 0.15 0.18 0.17

10376 101571

Brickhouse x Oracle open yearling heifer. Very balanced heifer out of a very good cow 
family.

ARBF MS BRICKHOUSE 75L238
75L2R

UB10515758

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
5.4 0.3 35 64 8 26 4.62 0.88 0.23 0.08

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

Grant12/25/22PVGEN: 1

VOREL AVIATOR 361F10
VOREL MS NEXT STEP 361X9UB10397708

MUSGRAVE AVIATOR

TB C24/E MS E535/G
TB P4 B535/ER10426362

TB P4 C24/E

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

3.04 0.14
1.51 0.08
5.43 0.21
2.97
3.53

0.220.37 0.48 0.43 0.31 0.23 0.3 0.32 0.4 0.34

10477 106631 103954 2.01

535K is a well balanced smooth shouldered female that will fit your herd perfectly no 
matter the bull. WW 625 lbs and YW 950 LBS

-G- MISS AVIATOR 535K39
535KUB2 UB10522974

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
5.2 0.4 35 60 7 25 4.37 0.84 0.15 0.03

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

Grant4/4/23PVGEN: 1

VOREL AVIATOR 361F10
VOREL MS NEXT STEP 361X9UB10397708

MUSGRAVE AVIATOR

TB PATTON453 MS Z24/G
H24/ZR10426357

CSH PATTON 453

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

1.44 0.14
1.48 0.08
2.12 0.21
2.6

3.81

0.230.33 0.43 0.4 0.28 0.23 0.31 0.32 0.4 0.34

10275 102576

21L is a very sound female with a WW and YW EPD in the top 15% of the breed.

-G- MISS AVIATOR 21L40
21LUB2

UB10522975

CED BW WW YW M TM CEM SC REA IMF FT
6.5 -0.3 20 41 12 22 3.76 0.85 0.04 0.13

BW BWR 205 205R 365 365R ADG REA REAR FT FTR IMF IMFR

Grant4/5/23PVGEN: 1

CB JUGGERNAUT 30H
CB MISS GRINDSTONE 30XR10435193

PR JUGGERNAUT 326E2

LAWMAN MS FINAL EXAM 436E
VOREL MS LANDAU 436B2UB10352942

VOREL FINAL EXAM 909C

HP
S

CW
TI
FI

4.61 0.13
1.59 0.08
-2.43 0.21
2.03
3.8

0.230.34 0.45 0.38 0.26 0.23 0.3 0.32 0.4 0.34

9970 98556

436L is a deep bodied big ribbed easy keeping type of female out of a very productive 
cow family.

-G- MISS JUGGERNAUT 436L41
436LUB2

MEMBER LIST
CHECK OUT OUR

IN THE BACK OF THE CATALOG.
JOIN THE OBA TODAY!
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Ruth Ann Carter
MRG Ranch
Chandler, OK

carterr6159@sbcglobal.net
405-229-1222

Caleb & Amber Crocker
Crocker Cattle Co.

Morris, Ok
ambercrockerdvm@gmail.com

405-780-5216

Mel & Peggy Dainty
Oologah, OK

mpdainty@sbcglobal.com
918-443-4404

Branum & Elizabeth Dempsey
Dempsey Cattle Company

Stratford, OK
dempseycattleco@gmail.com

580-453-0904

 
list

MEMBER

Traves & Tasha Armstrong
Valliant, OK

travesarmstrong@yahoo.com
580-236-0882

Allan & Mary Barton
Barton Brangus
Drumright, OK

abartonok@gmail.com
918-857-7753

Matt & Elana Barton
Barton Brangus
Stillwater, OK

rangeroptics@gmail.com
405-326-8115

Tom Beck
Beckwards T Ranch

Lawton, OK
beckwardstranch@aol.com

580-351-4439

Dwaine Dickey
Garfield, AR

Rcr418@gmail.com
479-633-2498

Wes & Connie Dotson
Dotson Cattle Company

Enid, OK
wesleydotson@hotmail.com

580-541-3799

Phillip & Theresa Evans
EZ Brangus
Joshua, TX

ptevansdo@yahoo.com
817-426-1644

Carl & Becky Goodnight
G-2 Brangus
Chandler, OK

gbar2@cotc.net
405-258-0351

Commercial Females

If looking for replacements females here is a set we 
hate to part with but must due to space. Females 
all raised at same farm, very docile, each branded 
for individual ID and are current on all vaccinations. 
Theses are open and ready to bred to bull of your 
choice. Videos available upon request.

GORCZYCA45-54
A set of hand picked heifers suitable for 
replacement in anyone’s herd from a ranch raising 
commercial and registered Brangus cattle for over 
20 years. They are from a really good Main Event 
sire or a former AI sire in the breed. These heifers 
are being developed on crabgrass hay and 4 lb of 
mixed commodity daily so they will be in really good 
condition but not fat. Most are February born and 
will be ready to breed in May. Should weigh 800 by 
then. Expect them to be moderate framed with good 
feet and utters and calm dispositions and a mature 
weight around 1400 lbs.

DICKEY55-64
Home grown set of open yearling to yearling plus 
heifers that are ready to bred this spring. They are 
docile and up to date on shots.

WELLS65-74



Jack & Patty Gorczyca
Gorczyca & Son Brangus

Harrah, OK
gorczycabrangus@juno.com

405-760-9057

Thad Gorczyca
Gorczyca & Son South

Konawa, OK
gorczycathad@konawa.k12.ok.us

405-534-2355

Lane & Cameron Grant
Grant Cattle Company

McAlester, OK
grantL24@yahoo.com

918-916-4236

Shiloh Hall
Lawman Brangus

Okmulgee, OK
shiloh518@yahoo.com

918-798-1337

Justin Jones
Stillwater, OK

okjrbrangus@gmail.com
405-714-0504

Monte & Tami Jones
Swingin’ J Brangus

Stillwater, OK
ostater1@aol.com

405-742-7256

Dane & Ashley McGinnis
Wilo M Brangus

Celina, TX
info@wildmbrangus.com

214-500-6765

Bob & Deb Pullen
Pullen Brangus
Wetumka, OK

bdpullen4u@yahoo.com
405-584-1057

Ralph & Janis Stroope
Campbell, TX

beehorse51@yahoo,com
903-456-4339

Warren and Laura Young
Young Cattle Co. 
Blanchard, OK

wbydvm@hotmail.com
936-827-4954

David & Cindy Waits 
Waits Ridgeview Ranch

Orlando, OK
dwaits@pldi.net
405-747-8874

580-704-6777 Herd Manager

Elved & Linda Walck
Walck Cattle Company

Ada, OK
linda@powerlift1.com

405-640-8008

Stratton Walck
Walck Cattle Company

Lindsay, Ok
918-706-3660

Danny Wells
Wells J-J Brangus Ranch

Stratford, OK
cmdanny.wells@gmail.com

580-759-3498
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9. OPTIONS AND PRIVILEGES OF RETURN OR ADJUSTMENT FOR BULLS - (A) 
All claims for adjustment or return must be made in writing within six months of the 
sale. (B) If any animal guaranteed to be a breeder that has not proven itself a breeder 
within the time limit specified above, if in healthy condition and weighing within 80% 
of sale day weight, may be returned to the seller at the purchaser’s expense. The 
seller reserves the right and privilege of trying for a period of six months to prove 
the animal a breeder. If proven a breeder, the animal will be returned to the buyer, at 
buyer’s expense. Should the animal fail to breed, the buyer may receive replacement 
of the animal with an animal of equal value. (C) Any animal returned must have a 
veterinarian’s certificate that it is healthy and free of Bangs and Tuberculosis.
10. OPTIONS AND PRIVILEGES OF RETURN OR ADJUSTMENT FOR FEMALES 
- (A) All claims for adjustment or return must be made in writing within six months of 
the sale or no later than six months after the animal reaches 18 months of age. (B) 
If any animal guaranteed to be a breeder that has not proven itself a breeder within 
the time limit specified above, if in healthy condition, may be returned to the seller at 
the purchaser’s expense. The seller reserves the right and privilege of trying for a 
period of six months to prove the animal a breeder. If proven a breeder, the animal 
will be returned to the buyer, at buyer’s expense. Should the animal fail to breed, the 
buyer may receive replacement of the animal or pair with an animal or pair of equal 
value. In case a cow sold with a calf at side is returned because the cow is determined 
a non-breeder, the calf must also be returned. (C) Any animal returned must have 
a veterinarian’s certificate that it is healthy and free of Bangs and Tuberculosis. 11. 
RIGHT AND OBLIGATIONS - (A) The preceding terms and conditions of sale shall 
constitute a contract between the purchaser and seller of each animal and shall be 
equally binding upon both. (B) Animals resold following purchase in this sale shall 
constitute a separate transaction, and the rights and obligations of the two parties 
connected thereto are not covered by the terms and conditions of this sale. (C) All 
persons who attend the sale do so at their own risk and neither the owners, nor any 
person connected with the management of the sale facility assume any liability, legal 
or otherwise, for any accidents which may occur. 12. GOVERNING LAW - All cattle 
offered for sale according to the laws of the state of Oklahoma.

Except for those stated in the terms and conditions below, there are no warranties 
either expressed or implied, as to the merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose 
with respect to the cattle being sold at this auction.
The warranties and guarantees set forth in the “Terms & Conditions” are in lieu of all 
other warranties, either expressed or implied, and the remedies provided therein shall 
be the sole and exclusive remedy of the buyer, or any party through buyer, for any 
breach of warranty or guarantee therein provided, and all other obligations or liabilities.
1. BIDDING - Each animal will be sold to the highest bidder. The auctioneer in charge 
will settle any disputes as to bids and his decision will be final.
2. TERMS - Terms of the sale are cash or check. Settlement must be made to the clerk 
at the conclusion of the auction.
3. PURCHASER’S RISK - Each animal becomes the risk of the purchaser as soon as 
sold by the auctioneer, and the risk of loss will pass to purchaser at the time of sale by 
the auctioneer; but animals will not be delivered until settlement has been made. After 
the sale, animals must be taken promptly by the purchaser, but in any event must be 
removed from the seller’s premises within three (3) days of the auction. After three (3) 
days, a reasonable charge for boarding will be made by seller to purchaser.
4. CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRY - When full settlement has been made, a Certificate 
of Registration will be furnished and transferred to the purchaser. Give full name and 
address to the clerk when making payment so the Certificate of Registration will be 
transferred properly.
5. HEALTH – Oklahoma is Brucellosis (Bangs) and Tuberculosis- free state. An 
interstate health certificate will be furnished in accordance with Federal Regulations 
and the state of Oklahoma. 
6. ANNOUNCEMENTS - Announcements from the auction box will take precedence 
over the printed matter in this catalog. All cattle will be sold by lot numbers as 
announced by the auctioneer. 
7. MAIL BIDS - Phone, mail or email bids may be furnished in confidential form to either 
Wes Dotson, Auctioneer or Shiloh Hall, OBA Sales VP. 
8. BREEDING GUARANTEE - (A) All animals are guaranteed to be breeders with 
the exception: (1) injury or disease occurring after the sale; (2) negligence or willful 
mistreatment of the part of the purchaser. (B) Any female is considered a breeder is 
she is pregnant at the time of the sale and/or she has a calf at side. (C) Any bull shall 
be considered a breeder that produces viable semen.

Terms & Conditions
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